

सैन्ट्रल रेलसाइड वेअरहाउस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम) आईएसओ 9001:2008 प्रमाणित कम्पनी

CENTRAL RAILSIDE WAREHOUSE COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) An ISO 9001:2008 Certifled Company सीआईएन : यू६३०२३औएल२००७भीएलसी165676 CIN:∪63023DL2007PLC165676



No. CRWC/V-RWC, Korrukpet/16-17/10852

Date: 16.03.2017

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited from the eligible electrical contractors having "valid electrical license" with similar work experience as per following details:

	SL. No.
CRWC/V-RWC,Korrukpet/16-17/ 10852. dated 16.03.2017	NO No.
Repair of electrical work in godown at RWC, Korrukpet, Chennai	Name of work
Rs. 3,57,366.00	Estimated cost put to NIQ
Rs. 7200/-	Earnest Money
Two (02) Months	Time allowed for completion of work
29.03.2017 upto 4: 00 P.M.	Last date & time of download of NIQ.
30.03.2017 upto 3.00 P.M	Last date & time of submission of Quotation.
30.03.2017 at 3:30 PM	Time & date of opening of Quotation

Contractors who fulfil the following requirements shall be eligible to apply. Joint ventures are not accepted.

(a) Contractor should have satisfactorily completed similar work during last seven years ending last day of the month i.e. upto 28.02.2017 and completion certificate submitted as per the following requirements while submitting the quotation.

(i) One similar work costing not less than

Rs. 2.86 lakhs

or

(ii) Two similar works each costing not less than

Rs. 2.15 lakhs

01

(iii) Three similar works each costing not less than

Rs. 1.43 lakhs

Similar work shall mean works of "Electrification in godowns and / or building works".

पंजीकृत एवं कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : भूतल, प्रगति मैदान गैट्टो स्टेशन बिल्डिंग, नई दिल्ली—110001, दूरभाष : 011—23379418, फैक्स : 011—23379434 Regd & Corp Office : Ground Floor, Pragali Maidan Metro Station Building, New Delhi-110001, Ph., 011-23379418, Fax 011-23379434 Website : www.crwc.in



The quotation documents alongwith terms & conditions and schedule of work can be downloaded from websites www.cewacor.nic.in, www.tenderhome.com, and www.cewacor.nic.in, www.tenderhome.com, and www.cewacor.nic.in, www.tenderhome.com, and www.cewacor.nic.in, www.tenderhome.com, and www.cewacor.nic.in, www.tenderhome.com, and <a href="h

The duly filled in Quotations in sealed cover alongwith self attested copies of valid electrical license, experience certificate experience certificate (s) valid Service Tax Registration, PAN Card and EMD of Rs. 7200 /- in the form of DD/Pay Order in favour of Central Railside Warehouse Company Ltd., New Delhi superscribing the name of work alongwith terms & conditions duly signed by the contractor should reach the DGM (Engineering), CRWC Ltd., New Delhi on or before 30.03.2017 upto 15:00 hours and the same will be opened at 15:30 hours on the same day in the presence of contractors who may wish to be present at below mentioned address.

Micro & Small Enterprises are encouraged to apply against the NIQ. Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE's), October 2012, will be adopted, wherever applicable and in accordance with government guidelines related to NIQs.

Bidders submitting the quotation under MSE category shall produce the certificate of registration under MSE category with its validity on date of submission of quote/ NIQ.

MSE's having valid registration certificate are exempted from payment of tender cost and earnest money deposit.

MANAGER (ENGINEERING)



सैन्ट्रल रेलसाइड वेअरहाउस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम) आइएसओ 9001:2008 प्रमाणित कम्पनी

CENTRAL RAILSIDE WAREHOUSE COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company सीआईएन । यु63023डीएल2007पीएलसी165676 CIN:U63023DL2007PLC165676



SCHEDULE OF WORK

Name of work: Repair of electrical work in godown at RWC, Korrukpet, Chennai.

S.No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount (in Rs.)
1.	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit				
	breaker suitable for inductive load of following				
	poles in the existing MCB DB complete with				
	connections, testing and commissioning etc. as				
	required.				
	(a) Single pole MCB	44.00	Nos.	94.00	4136.00
	(b) Double pole MCB	24.00	Nos.	243.00	5832.00
2.	Supplying and fixing following piano type				
	switch/ socket on the				
	existing switch box/ cover including connections				
	etc. as required.				
	(a) 5/6 amps switch	100.00	Nos.	17.00	1700.00
	(b) 15/16 amp switch	40.00	Nos.	38.00	1520.00
3	Supplying and making straight through joint with				
	cast resin compound including ferrules and other				
	jointing materials for following size of PVC				
	insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium				
	conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.				
	(a) straight through joint of 3.5 X 120sq mm	3.00	Nos.	1220.00	3660.00
	Aluminum cable	3.00	11051	1220.00	3000,00
4	Supplying and making end termination with				
	brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for				
	3.5X120 sq mm size of PVC insulated and				
	PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor				
	cable of 1.1 KV grade				
	as required				
	(a) End termination of 3.5X 120 sq mm	4.00	Nos.	199.00	796.00
	Aluminum cable				
	(b) End termination of 3.5X50 sq mm Aluminum cable	4.00	Nos.	146.00	584.00
				-	
	(c) End termination of 3X25 sq mm Aluminum cable	4.00	Nos.	128.00	512.00
5	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS				
	PVC insulated copper conductor, single core				
	cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC				
	conduit as required.				
	(a) $2x1.5$ sq. mm + $1x1.5$ sq mm earth wire.	200.00		20.00	0600.06
	(Quantity may be change as per site	3000000	Mtr.	32.00	9600.00



	required)				
	2x4 sq. mm + 1x4sq mm earth wire. (Quantity may be change as per site regired)	200.00	Mtr.	58.00	11600.00
6	Supplying and fixing single pole blanking plate in the existing MCB DB complete etc. as required.	15.00	Nos.	2.00	30.00
7	Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 amp ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connection etc as required.	50.00	Nos.	19.00	950.00
8	Repairing of 3 phase DB of Godown including servicing of the DB and replacement defective spares and connection etc. as required.	4.00	Nos.	1324.00	5296.00
9	Complete maintenance of electrical panel segments by dismentling of covers, decarbonising the bus bars, jumpers incoming and outgoing as well as over head bus bars. Tightening of all nut & bolts of incoming and outgoing cables supports to remove dust from all the segments fixed. (ground mounted panel of size 1000 X 1000 sq mm) replacement of 1 Nos. disconector and shifting of panel height 1 mtr.	2.00	Nos.	9200.00	18400.00
10,	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB in existing cubical panel boardincluding drilling hloes in cubicle panel, making connections etc. as required.				
	(a) 250 amp. MCCB TP with breaking cap.35 KA icu. At 415 volt, make Havells, ABB, Schinder etc.	1.00	Nos.	8564.00	8564.00
11	Providing and fixing following capacity TP& N disconnector fuse switch unit inside the existing cubicle panel board with ISI marked HRC fuses including drilling holes in cubicale panel, making connections etc as required				
	(a) 63 amp. TP&N At 415 volt, make Havells, ABB, Schinder etc.	2.00	Nos.	1128.00	2256.00
12,	Supply and installation 35 watt spiral CFL, fiting in Twister type holder including testing & commissioning of the circuit and cleaning of glass of existing fitting as per required. make Havells, phillips, CGL etc. (replace 70 whatt lamp instead of 35 watt CFL)	212.00	Nos.	460.00	97520.00
13.	Supply and installation 85 watt spiral CFL, fiting in Twister type holder including testing & commissioning of the circuit and cealing of glass of existing fitting as per required. make Havells, phillips, CGL etc. (replace 150 whatt lamp instead of 85 watt CFL)	91.00	Nos.	1010.00	91910.00
14.	Supply & laying for following size of aluminum armored Cable, insulated PVC sheathed/XLPE of 1.1KV grade, laying on cable tray/in ground. Make Polycabe, Havells, Universal & KEI. as				



669.00	59.00 33450.00
328.00	28.00 32800.00
188.00	88.00 18800.00
149.00	49.00 7450.00
Total	Total Rs. 3,57,366.00
three hun	ee hundred sixty six only
-	

Manager (Engineering)

Estimated cost as per item No. 01 to 15 Rs.3,57,366.00 (Rupees: Three lakh fifty seven thousand three hundred sixty six only)

I/We hereby quote our rates as	<u></u> %	
	Percent)	
above the rates entered in the schedule of	f quantities	
		_
I/We hereby quote our rates as	<u>%</u>	
(Percent)	
below the rates entered in the schedule of	of quantities	

Signature of the contractor

200

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Security Deposit will be deducted @10% of gross amount of each and every bill of the contractor which will be refunded after successful completion of defect liability period of 6 months. EMD deposited alongwith the quotation shall be adjusted against the security deposit.
- 2. Necessary taxes i.e., income tax, sale tax cess vat etc.(Except Service tax) will be deducted from the bill as per prevalent rate as on date.
- 3. Contractor will have to arrange all labour, T&P etc. required for the execution/completion of the work, at all vertical levels as per site condition. Safety of working labour's lies on contractor only.
- 4. Quantities given in the schedule may vary as per actual execution at site.
- 5. Work will have to be completed within two months from the date of issue of work order.
- 6. Work shall be executed strictly as per CPWD specification/Schedule.
- 7. CRWC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
- 8. The offer shall be valid for two months from the date of opening of quotation.
- 9. The rate should be excluding Service Tax or any other tax levied by the Central Government in lieu of service tax and the same will be reimbursed by CRWC over and above the schedule of rates, subject to the contractor submitting his bills/invoices thereof.
- 10. If, the contractor, to whom work is awarded, fails to complete the work within stipulated period of two months then, Engineer in charge shall have discretion to impose to levy of compensation for delay to recover liquidated damages, if any, to the Company.
- 11. No advance payment shall be made at any time and payment shall be made only after execution of items/ work.
- 12. If, the work is not started by the contractor within 1/8th of stipulated time.

Ot

The contractor having been given a notice in writing to rectify, reconstruct or replace any defective work or fails to complete the work within the stipulated date or persistently neglects to carry out his obligations under the contract and does not remedy it or take effective steps within 7 days after the notice, the Engineering -in- Charge shall have power



to rescind the contract and the EMD, security deposit already deducted under the contract shall be liable to the forfeited.

- 13. The party will sign each paper of Quotations in token of acceptance of their offer.
- 14. In the event of any documents found forged/ fabricated/ tampered/ altered or manipulated, then the EMD of the Contractor would be forfeited and he would be debarred for participating in CRWC for 5 years.
- 15. Before quoting the rates, contractor in his own interest may visit the site under intimation to the Terminal Manager.
- 16. The contractor will have to abide by the labour laws and have to extend the statutory due benefit to the person deployed and the CRWC will not be held responsible for any compensation in case of any mis-happening during contract period.

Contractor

Manager (Engineering)